FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-29-2005

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

103126903 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET DATENTS ONLY

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
PATENTS ONLY							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type	Conve	yance Type		20 €			
X New	X As	signment Sec	curity Agreement	7.29 1/20			
Resubmission (Non-Recorda Document ID#	ation) Lic	cense Cha	ange of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	# Me		er				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame	#	Departmental		et File			
Conveying Party(ies)	Ma	rk if additional names of cor	nveying parties attach	ed Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Sander B. Sande	er			Nov 11, 2005			
Name (line 2)				Execution Date			
Name (line 1)				Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party		Mark if addition	nal names of receiving	g parties attached			
Name (line 1) Tropian, Inc.				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 1) 20813 Stevens (Creek Blvd.	1.0.2-1.0.0		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Cupertino City	Ca U.S	A. State/Country	95014 Zip Code				
Domestic Representative	Name and Address	Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.				
Name J. Davis Gilmer (Tropian, Inc.)						
Address (line 1) 20813 Stevens C	Creek Blvd., Cupertino, C	a 95014					
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)		4					
11/22/2005 KBETEMA1 00000069 11282322 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
04 FC:8021	(40.00 DP)						
Public burden reporting for this collection of infor gathering the data needed to complete the Cover! D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Re Information Collection Budget Package 0651-002	Sheet. Send comments regarding this begulatory Affairs, Office of Management a	urden estimate to the U.S. Patent and and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Pr	d Trademark Office, Chief Inf oject (0651-0027), Washingto	ormation Officer, Washington, on, D.C. 20503. See OMB			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 017265 FRAME: 0135**

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	0-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	uber (408) 579-9216
Name	J. Davis Gilmer (Tropian, Inc.)	
Address (line 1)	20813 Stevens Creek Blvd.		
Address (line 2)	Cupertino, Ca 95014		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance of	locument # 2
• -	Number(s) or Patent Number or the Patent Application Number or the Patent N	nber(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Pat	ent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate st named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent ap	phication was Month Day Year 11/11/05
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
	er PCT application number <u>r if</u> a U.S. Application Numbe		
has	not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of F	Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved	. #1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	11): \$ \$40
	of Payment: Enclo	osed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for		itional fees can be charged to the account. Deposit Account Number:	#
		Authorization to charge additional fee	es: Yes No
Statement a	nd Signature	7	
attach		elief, the foregoing information is original document. Charges to de	
J. Davis (Gilmer of Person Signing	Signature	Nov 18, 2005 Date
		- Cignature	Date

PATENT REEL: 017265 FRAME: 0136

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S)

1	Wendell B. Sander	, residing at Los Gatos, California, U.S.A.
2		, residing at
3		, residing at
		, residing at
5		, residing at
		, residing at
		, residing at
		, residing at
Stevens Cree title and inter patent applic part, substitu Multi-Phase [] previous [x] previous	ek Blvd., Cupertino, Ca 950 rest for the United States of cations including any and alutes, and reissues thereof, and Digital Sampling" for which sly executed Patent	and issue date of - 60/719,991 and filing date 09/23/2005

an application for Letters Patent of United States of America

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application, if any, shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

> **PATENT** REEL: 017265 FRAME: 0137

Filing Date: 09/23/2	005		
1. Wendell B. S	Sander, Inventor	November 1/2 Date	005
2	Inventor	Date	
3.	Inventor	Date	
4	Inventor	Date	
5	Inventor	Date	
6	Inventor	Date	
7	Inventor	Date	
8	Inventor	Date	

Application No: <u>60/719,991</u>